
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-2011, 20 October 2010


Question: E10-186

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: PERMANENT STAFF

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) How many permanent staff recruited since Budget Estimates 2010?
b) What level are these staff?
c) Where is their location?


Answer:

a) A total number of 182 ongoing staff were recruited since the budget estimates

(2 June 2010 to 20 October 2010).

b) The levels range from APS2 to Senior Executive Band 2.

c) These staff are located in:

Canberra, ACT
Sydney, NSW
Darwin, NT
Brisbane, QLD
Townsville, QLD
Adelaide, SA
Hobart, TAS
Melbourne, VIC
Perth, WA.

